

## Peter Anderson appointed VP Business Development

## 2020-07-07 AAC Clyde Space AB (publ)

Peter Anderson has been appointed Vice President Business Development with responsibility for Sales and Marketing of AAC Clyde Space's portfolio of products and services. In his new role, Peter Anderson will also join the group's management team.

Peter Anderson joined AAC Clyde Space in 2015 and has in his previous role as Head of Business Development Mission & Services, been instrumental in developing AAC Clyde Space's Space as a Service offering. He has also led negotiations on various key contracts.

"Leveraging his extensive commercial and technical background, Peter has formed strong relationships with AAC Clyde Space's customers and developed new and exciting propositions. He excels in providing the business direction on the latest innovations and market growth areas", says AAC Clyde Space CEO Luis Gomes.

Peter Anderson has a Bachelor of Engineering in Mechanical Engineering from the University of Glasgow and a Postgraduate Diploma in Computer Aided Engineering and Analysis from the University of West of Scotland.

## FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Please visit: <a href="www.aac-clyde.space">www.aac-clyde.space</a> or contact: CEO Luis Gomes <a href="mailto:investor@aac-clydespace.com">investor@aac-clydespace.com</a>

CFO Mats Thideman, <a href="mailto:investor@aac-clydespace.com">investor@aac-clydespace.com</a>, mobile +46 70 556 09 73

## **ABOUT AAC CLYDE SPACE**

AAC Clyde Space offers turnkey solutions and services from mission design to on-orbit operations, including reliable customizable satellite platforms in the range of 1 to 50 Kg and a full range of subsystems for cube and small satellites. With unrivalled flight heritage and end-to-end service, AAC Clyde Space enables customers to reach their mission goals through a single, trusted point of contact.

AAC Clyde Space's shares are traded on Nasdaq First North Premier Growth Market. Erik Penser Bank AB, e-mail <a href="mailto:certifiedadviser@penser.se">certifiedadviser@penser.se</a>, telephone +46 8 463 83 00, is the Certified Adviser.